SB0004/116387/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 4

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike beginning with "<u>One</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>THE</u>" in line 7 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 8, after "<u>HEALTH</u>" insert ", <u>OR THE DEPUTY</u> <u>SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE</u>"; and in line 23, strike "<u>AND</u>".

On page 4, in line 9, after "Association;" insert "AND"; after line 9, insert:

"(XI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF ADULT DAY SERVICES; AND";

in line 10, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "(19)" and substitute "(15)"; and strike beginning with "; and" in line 13 down through "SERVICES" in line 17.